Rhodes Rigsby, Mayor

City Of E_O m a Li n d a Ovidiu Popescu, Mayor pro tempore

Stan Brauer, Councilman

e & Ronald Dailey, Councilman
Offl C l a I R e p 0 rt Phillip Dupper, Councilman

SUCCESSOR AGENCY AGENDA:
TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

RECOMMENDATION

February 28, 2012 Approved/Continued/Denied
By City Council
City Council Date

T. Jarb Thaipejr, City Manager

Council Bill #R-2012-10 — Adopting the Initial Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule

It is recommended that the City Council as the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency adopt

Council Bill #R-2012-10.

SUCCESSOR AGENCY AGENDA ITEM 3



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LOMA LINDA ACTING AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
LOMA LINDA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING AN
INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYEMNT SCHEDULE
AND AUTHORIZING CERTAIN OTHER ACTIONS PURSUANT
SECTION 34177 OF PART 1.85 OF THE DISSOLUTION ACT

WHEREAS, the Loma Linda Redevelopment Agency (“Agency”) was established as a
community redevelopment agency that was previously organized and existing under the California
Community Redevelopment Law, Health and Safety Code Sections 33000, er seq. (“CRL”), and
previously authorized to transact business and exercise the powers of a redevelopment agency
pursuant to action of the City Council (“City Council”) of the City of Loma Linda (“City”); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act™); and

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, in the petition California Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. S194861, the California Supreme Court upheld the Dissolution Act and
thereby all redevelopment agencies in California were dissolved as of and on February 1, 2012 under
the dates in the Dissolution Act that were reformed and extended thereby (“Supreme Court
Decision™); and

WHEREAS, the Agency is now a dissolved community redevelopment agency pursuant to
the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City determined to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thereunder; and

WHEREAS, under Part 1.8 of the Dissolution Act, the Agency prior to its dissolution
adopted an original and an amended enforceable obligation payment schedule (“EOPS™) and
authorized the City Manager and/or Finance Director or their authorized designee to augment or
modify the EOPS and transmitted the EOPS to the City (to be serving as Successor Agency) and to
the County Auditor-Controller, the Department of Finance and the State Controller’s Office; and

WHEREAS, under Part 1.8 of the Dissolution Act, the Agency prior to its dissolution
adopted an original and amended preliminary draft recognized payment schedule (“ROPS™) and
authorized the City Manager and/or Finance Director or their authorized designee to augment or
modify the preliminary draft ROPS and transmitted such ROPS to the City (to be serving as
Successor Agency) and to the County Auditor-Controller, the Department of Finance and the State
Controller’s Office the City, serving as Successor Agency; and

DOCSQC/1539803v2/022017-0058



Resolution No.
Page 2

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts and
due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the dates in the Dissolution Act, Section 34177(k), as reformed by
the Supreme Court Decision, every successor agency is required to consider and adopt an initial
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“iROPS™) by March 1, 2012, which, as attached to this
Resolution, is comparable to the amended preliminary draft ROPS previously adopted by the former
Agency; and

WHEREAS, the City as Successor Agency has prepared its initial Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule, appended as Attachment No. 1 to this Resolution and incorporated herein by this
reference; and

WHEREAS, by this Resolution, the City Council, serving as and on behalf of the Successor
Agency, approves the iROPS and authorizes the transmittal of the iROPS to the Oversight Board
when formed; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34177 a copy of the iROPS also is submitted to the
County Auditor-Controller for review and certification, as to its accuracy, by an external auditor
designated pursuant to Section 34182; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34177 a copy of the iROPS also is submitted to the State
Controller's Office and the Department of Finance and shall be posted on the Successor Agency's
Internet Web site.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL SERVING AS
THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY:

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this resolution by this reference,
and constitute a material part hereof.

Section 2. The iROPS is approved together with such augmentation, modification,
additions or revisions as the City Manager and/or the Finance Director or their authorized designees
may make thereto from time to time.

Section 3. The City Manager or his authorized designees on behalf of the Successor
Agency shall cause the iROPS to be transmitted to the Oversight Board at such time as the Oversight
Board has been established and to be transmitted to the County Auditor-Controller, the State
Controller’s Office, and the Department of Finance; further, the City Manager or his authorized
designees on behalf of the Successor Agency shall cause the ROPS to be posted on the City’s
website.

Section 4. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Section 5. The City Clerk on behalf of the Successor Agency shall certify to the
adoption of this Resolution.

DOCSOC/1539803v2/022017-0058



Resolution No.

Page 3
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of February 2012 by the following vote:
Ayes:
Noes:
Abstain:
Absent:
CITY OF LOMA LINDA SERVING AS
SUCCESSOR AGENCY
Rhodes Rigsby, Mayor
(SEAL)
ATTEST:

City Clerk on behalf of Successor Agency

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney on behalf of Successor Agency

DOCSOC/1539803v2/(022017-0058



Resolution No.
Page 4

ATTACHMENT NO. 1

(attach iROPS)

DOCS0OC/1539803v2/022017-0058



Nama of F f Agensy: 1oma Linda Redevelopmeant Agency Psge 1 of 3 Pages Attachmant Ne. 1
Project Area(s) Project Areas - Oslglnal, Amended and Profect Area #2

INITIAL RECOGNEZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Tota Outstanding Fmoaiosr - zotd| 0w Estimated Payments by Month - Janusry through June 2012
Project Name / Debt © Payes Descript Detr or Obligation 2012+ of Funds ** Jan Feb March Apil May_ June Tolat
|_1)|2003 ‘Tax Allocation Ra!undlgg Bonds|US Benk Refund 1633and 1884TAB's, and fund non-housing prl 13,058,693 80 1,371,575.00 RPTIF $62,851.25]5  962,581.25
Subordinate 2005A Tax Atlocatlon
|_2)[Bonds US Bank Finance Non-housing Projects 24,858,941.25 1,30,291.25 RFTIF 7848325015  784.83280
Subordinate 20058 Taxable Tax
3)|Allocation Bonds S Bank Firance Non-housing Prejecls 11,857, 580.00 1,070,040.00 RPTIF B44B1623FS  844.816.23
axabie rlousing Fax ion
43|Bonds S Benk Finance Low-Mod Houslng Projects 17.829,400.60 1.341,085.00 LIAHF 971,730001 5 871,750.48
5)|Obligstion to 20% Sel-Aside-PA%1__|t.oma Linda |.ow-Mod Heusing 20% Sel-Askia 12.162.250.00 986,700.00 RPTTF 103,175.00 § 10317500
Loma Linds Low-Mod Housing 204 Set-Asids 6,367,785.00 508,300.00 RPTTF 40,205.00 s 40,295 00
Payroll (salary & weges) 382,006.00 392,000.00 | ADMINRPTTF 32.667.00 32.667.00 32,657.60 32,667.00 32.687.00 326670015 19500200
Benefit Providers(Pers.|CMA, Cetla Denlal, {Benefits 120.900.00 120.600.00 | ADMINRPTTF 10,075.00 10,075.00 10,075.00 18.075.00 10,073.00 10,075.00 | § 80,450.00
Cily of Lormna Linda Partion of Civic Canter Lease Pt 348,300.00 349,300.00 RPTTF 29,108.33 29,108.33 29,105.33 25.108.33 28,108.33 205083315 17464508
The Gas Co., SCE & City of Redlands Gas, electiic & walar 8,504.00 8,500,080 RPTTE 770.00 770.00 770.0¢ 770.00 770.08 7700015 4,620.00
Time Wamer & Verizon Land {ine and wireless phone sandcs 1,600.00 1.600.00 RPTTF 133.33 133.33 133.23 133.33 133.33 13333 1S 789.88
Neopost pertion of annual mall meter 160.00 100.00 RPTTF 5 .
Staples/Office Max Porlion of printing of Budget & Financial Stataments 500.00 400.00 RPTTF 120,00 104.00 11560 ] 335.00
CRA, ICMA, Legﬂue of Cllles, ICSA Memberships to professional Omanizalions 5.200.00 8,200.00 RPTTF 2.200.00 $ 220000
USPS Malling cost for iha Chamber Mews! 680000 6.200.00 RPTIF 1,700.00 1,70000 | & 3.460.00
City of Lomna Linda General Oifice Supplies (papar, pens, posiege, elc.) 1,800.00 1,200.00 RPTTF 100.00 106.00 100.00 100.60 $00.00 10000 | % §00.00
{Mircosoft Software Llcense Renewal 2,700.00 2,700.00 RPTTF 5 .
18}|Profassional Services Caporicc! & Larson, (nc. Audit services 4,700.00 4,700.00 RPTIF £00.00 5 500,00
18}|Profassicnal Services HDL, Coren & Cone Parllan of Stalistieal Data 200.00 200.00 RPTTF 5 -
[ 20){Profossional Serdces DHA Constiling Statutery pass-thiu calculations 250000 2,500.00 RPTIF, 2.500.00 E 250000
21)|Professional Services Wilidan Finanels! Services |Arbivega repostiog 2,560.00 2,500.00 RPTTF 2,500.00 s 2.500.00
Profassional Services Tolal Compensatlion Inc. Portion of GASB 45 actutiary repor 3,000.00 3.000.00 RPTIF 300000 1 3,000.60
23)iConiraclual Agl Loma Linda Chambar of Commerce Coniract to Ecen. Dev, $9.500.00 £8,500.00 RPTTE 14,875.00 148750018 20,750.00
24 cenractual A Xerox padian of xancx copy lease/malnt 1,400.00 1,400.00 RPTTF 117.00 1700 117.00 117.00 147.00 1170088 T02.00
25]lcnnlraclual Agreement \h Raminez Clirus Mgmi. Pro brarge groves) Malintenance 50.000.00 £0,000.00 RPTTF 4,187.0¢ 4,167.00 4,167.00 4,167.00 4,187.00 4185005 25,000.00
28)|C Agreement US Bank {Bond Trustes Services 6.600.00 £.900.00 RPTTF 8,800.00 ] 6,800.00
27){Contractuat A Moore Malnt. & Janitorlal Sves pariion of Jantiorial sarvicas 7.200.00 7.300.00 RPTTF 608,00 608.00 608.00 £08.00 $0B.00 BOS.00 [ S 3,848.00
28)Conraciuat Agreemant Shorstel, lnc. porilon of seftwara licence -phons sys 450,00 450.00 RPTTF 450,00 5 450.00
- 20)|Contraclua? Agreeiment Bamacude Network, Inc portion of antlivirus software 100.00 100.00 RPTTF 100.00 5 10G.00
anjc Agl |Govpl portion of HP hard malni, 2.800.00 2.500.00 RPYTE 903.00 2,000.00 5 2.000.00
] s .
Tolals - This Page $ 88.86462305]5 7250,151.25 $231,385686 |3 84345680 |5 9443588 |5 7774588 |5 82245688 ]5385820864]5 4.206435 .04
Tolals - Page 2 $ 11537850015  1,140,755.00 $187.27233 |5 65867335 5885733 |5 124877335 8370033]%5 12242533]% 64275998
Totals- Page 3 §_68.2400100018 6824381000 $ 21899005 24504005 15704005 1580400 |5  14994.000$ 1589700]s 10927200
Totals « Page 4 3 - 35 - 5 - - is L ) - Is =15 - 13 -
Totals - Other Obligations 5 357283825105  11.969.813.28 § 383 763.00 . | $248,22200] 8 - is -} $2654,125001 5 3.085,110.00
Grand tolal - Al Pgas $ 192542253155 8E.804,529.53 5 824.415.90 1 8 17460599 | $417,30880 15 213.31650§5 18052980 | S6450.74567 F§ 8 266,638 52
*TheF v Draft of the R Hzed O Paymarnt {ROPS) was and app by the 4 it Agency on Sef 27, 2011. An Amended F Irary Draft of the f d Obligation Payment {ROPS) was submtiad and approval by the
Redavelapmant Agency on 1/24/12 prior to dissolution. the Inktial gnlzed Cbligatlen Payment Schadule {IROPS} s to be complated hy 3H/1812 by the Successor Agenty, and subseguantly be approved by the Overslght Boad and sudited by the County.
** Al tofa) dua during fiscal year and pay are projacted.
*=+ Funding from the : (For fiscal 201112 enly, references to RPTTF could alsc mean tax increment allocated ta the Agency prior to Fabruary 4, 2012.)
RPTTIF - Redevalopmant Proparty Tax Trust Fund Honds - Bond proceeds Completed by: Diana De Anda, Finance Director Date: 17247212
'LMIHF - Low and Moderzate [ncome Housing Fund Admin « Successor Agency Adminlstrative Allowanca email; ddeandagblomalinda-ca.ooy Phone: 5909)799-2841




Name of Redavelopment Agency: Loma Linda Redevelopment Agency Page 2 of 3 Pages Attachment Mo, 1
Project Areals) Project Areas - Original, Ameanded and Project Area #2

INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Total Due During
Total Outstanding }FiscalYear 2011 Source Estimated Payments by Month - January Ihmough June 2012
Praject Name / Debt Obfigation Payoe Description Debt or Obfgation 2012 of Funds = Jan Feb March Aprll ay June Totat
1)|Cantraciuat Agreement Nth Generation Compuiing portion of nelwark software 850.00 850.00 RPTTF " kS -
2)|Contraciual Agreement Cratagquick 1kle search services 240.00 240.00 RPTTF 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 200015 120.00
3} Cantractuat Agreemant Priority Mabing Systems. LLC ion of Mail Machine 20000 300.00 RPTIF s -
Contractual Agreemant Progressive Solutions iion of Business kc.software 840.00 §40.00 RPTTF 5 -
Contraciual Agrasmant Wildan Sarvices Provida Code Enforcemant i Proj Ared 23,000.00 23,000,00 RPTIF 1.920.00 1.920.00 1,920.00 $,920.00 $,920.00 1,020.00 1% 11.520.00
B} Contraciual Agreemant Selmens Industry, fnc. Camera software icense renewai §20.00 §20.00 RPTIF 5 -
T} Conlractval Agreement Innovative Federal St L Lobbying Congrass for Funding 20,000.00 30,000.00 RPTIF 2.500.00 2500.00 2.500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 250000 F$ 1500000
|_8)|Coniractual Agresment Thales Consutling, Inc. RDA CAFR onling fconse 400.00 400.00 RPTTF 400.00 s 400,00
9)|Legai Services Siradling,Yocea Carison, & Reuth Redeveiopment Speclal Counsel 28.000.00 29.000.00 RPTTF 2,505.00 2,505.00 2,505.00 2,505.00 250500 250500 | 8 15,030.00
10}|Legal Services Rebbins & Holdaway, A Professional CICRy Attcrmey 8,000.00 6,000.00 RPTTF. 285,00 28500 28500 255.00 285.00 255.00 | § 158000
11)|Insurance Cosis Calfomia Joinl Powe: Authery Genersl Liab. Worker Comp. All isk & Envioamental 81.700.00 81.700.00 RETTE 6,200.00 6,208.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 820000 | $ 3720000
12| Contsbulion lo Cily Ganerat Sves. CRy of Loma Linda inft ion § Flaet Sves 3530000 35,300.00 RETTF 2.950.00 2,850.00 2.9850.00 285000 2,850.00 295000 % 17.700.00
13)|Particlaation Agreemsnis Anbder Padiclpatien Agreements 200.000.00 257,000.00 RPTTFE 126,785.00 £5000.00 $5,000.00 | $2556.785.00
14)|Infrastructuce Unlon Pacific Raikoad Raiiroad Crossing Qulat Zone 120.850.00 120,650.00 BONDS 300.00 $ 300.00
Steiny & Co. Traffic Signet - Redlands & Poplar 24,640.00 24,640.00 BONDS 5 -
Industrial Ceallng & Firap a Welar Resarveir Rehab 93,140.00 93,140.00 EONDS 27,825.00 § 2782500
Harper & Assodlates Waler Rasarvelr Rehab 8,270.09 §,270.00 SCNDS E) -
Comrpro W Waiar Raservelr Rehah 2,980.990 288000 BONDE 2.950,00 § 294000
Vizions Wesl, Inc. House Demokiion 9,890.00 9,896.00 LMIHF $.920.00 £ 9,880.00
Employess of the Agency PayrcH (salary & wages} 173,100.00 173,100.00 | ADMINAMIHF 14.426.00 1442500 1442500 14 425.00 14,425.00 1442500 1 5 B5.550.00
Beneft Providers(Pers,iCMA. Delta Da|Bensfils 50800400 50,800.00 | ADMINALMIHF 4,233.33 423331 4,233,233 423333 423333 423333 | 5 2539508
San Bemardinn Tex Colectar Taxes on Properties hefdad for resalas 2,000.0% 2,000.00 LMIHF 2.000.00 $ 200000
Ciy of Loma Linda Generat Office Supp¥es (paper, pens, postage, £ic.) 500.00 500,00 LMIHF 42,00 42.00 42.00 4200 42.00 4200 1S 252.00
24} & Lic Housing  [Mircosoft Softwarse Llcensa Renewal 700.00 70000 LMIHF 5 -
LSS Lean Servicing softwarse kcense 1,700.00 1,7490.00 LMIHE 1,700.00 5 1,7c0.00
G icel & Larson, Inc, | Audit services - Housing 3.800.00 3.800.00 LMiHF 1.600.00 1,800.00 $ 3806000
Cammunity Advisors, Inc. Housing Program Adminisirator 75,000.00 55.000.00 LMIHE 8, 500.00 8,500.00 §,500.00 § 50000 B,500.00 8,500.00 | § 3900000
Sharetel, Inc. portien ef software icence -phone sys 150,00 150.00 LMHF $ .
Barracude Metwork, Inc ition of aniivirus software 25.00 25.00 LMHE 5 -
Govplace portion of HP hariware makik. £50.00 850.00 LIKE 5 -
31}|Coniractunl Agreement-Housing Nih Generation Computing I?nnhn of network software 200,00 200.00 LMIHF 5 -
32)|Contractual Agreement-Housing US Bank Bord Trusles Services 2020.00 2,020.00 LMibE 5 .
3Y)|Coniractyal Agroement-Housing Seimans Indusiry, Inc. Camermn software license renewal 150.00 150.00 LMIHF 15080 FE 5 150.00
34)|Contraciual Agreement-Houst RDA CAFR onkne Kcense 400.00 400.00 1MIHF 400.00 % 50000
35 EERI jAutecad, lco Map, & ESR| license 3,800,00 3.80000 IMIHF 1400005 140000
36)|Legat Services-Housin Stradling,Yocca Carlson, & Raulh Redavelopment Special Counsel 100,000.00 £0,000.06 LMIHF 10,000.00 10,000.00 16,000.00 +2.000.00 10.000.00 10.00000 | § 60,000.08
3N|Legal Servicas-Housin: |Robbins & Hoklaway, A F ClCity Altomey 40,000.00 10,000.00 LMIHF 1,500.00 1.500.00 +.500.00 +,500.00 1,500.80 150000 |$ 900900
38)|Conlribulion to Cky General Sves.-Housin{City of Loma Linda Information Systems 20,300.00 20,300.60 LMIEF 1.882.00 1,682.00 £.602.00 1.682.00 1.680.00 188000 | 5 10,148.00
38)|Operalion-Peoperty Mant. Housing Vincsnt Hocutl Lawn and yart mak TA440.00 740060 LMIHF 720.00 720.00 720.00 720.00 72000 72000 |5 432000
40)|@poralion-Froperty MainiHouslng {Praferrec Management Group THOA foes 3,240.00 3,240.00 LMINF 405,06 405.00 40500 40500 405.00 405.00 | § 243300
$ 1153785005 1.140.755.00 5187.272.33 | § 6566733 |5 50.857.33)S 124.577.33 15 83,700.33 [ 5 12242533 | $842.798.98
* Tha Fraliminary Praft of the Recognized Obligation Paymant Schedule (ROPS) was completed and approvad by the Radavelopment Agency on Septembar 27, 2011. An Amanded Prafiminary Draft of the R Ized Obllg Paymant Scheduls (ROPS) was submitted and approval by
1he Redovelopraent Agency en 1/24/12 prier to dissolution. The initlal Recognized Ohligation Fayment Scherdula {iROPS) is to be compiated by 3//1012 by the Agancy, and puently be app d by the Oversight Bead and audited by the County.
** All total dua during fiscal year and pay &re prok d
*+ Funding from the {Forfiscal 2011-12 only, referancas to RPTTF could also mean tax Increment afloczted to the Agency prier to February 1, 2012,)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Froperty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond procesds
'LMIHF - Low and Moderate Incame Housing Fund Admin - 8 Agancy Admind: va All




Name of Redevalopment Agency:

Loma Linda Redavelopment Agency

Page 3 of 3 Pages

Attachmant No. 1

Projact Areafs) Praject Areas - Original, Amanded and Profact Area #2
INITIAL RECOGNIZED CBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Total Due During
Tota! Oulstanding |Fiscal Year 2011 Seurts Estimated Payments by Month - January through Juns 2012
| [Projsct Name / Dbt Obiigation Payen Desc Debt or Obiigation: 2012" of Funds "+ Jan Fab March Apiit May June Total
1)[Cperation-Propedy MainL.Housing PO Contmeling, g Rapalrs'& Malntenance o F Crwned 12,800.00 12,800.00 LMIHF 1.087.00 4,087.00 1,087.00 1,087.00] * %.087.00 $.08500]5 &400.00
2)|Cperation-Propery MalnL.Housing Paclic MH Construclion Repairs & Mainlenance to Properties Owned 4,800.090 4.800.00 LMIHF 2000.00 2.000.00 800.00 $  4.800.00
3)|General Overhead City of Loma Linds Ovarhead for gensaral services 88,300.00 55,300.00 LMIHF 49200 7,192.00 7,182.00 7,192.00 7.192.00 7192005 5 43.152.00
| 4)|Relocatian Assistance Propearty Renlers Assisianca to relocate par sgreement 10,000.00 3,800.00 LMIHF 950.00 850.00 950.00 9s000ES  3.800.00
| 5)|Operation-Propary Mait.Housing SCE Efactricly 420.00 420.00 LMIHE 40,00 50.00 50.00 5040 50.00 500018 300.00
|_6)|Cporation-Propedy Makt.Housing City of Loma Linda Walar sves 8,009.00 8,000.00 LMIHE £00.00 80099 S0000FS 270000
)| Contraciuat Agreement DHA Consulting RDA Flnancial Analysis 20.000.00 20,000.00 | ADMINRPTTF 5,000.00 5 5,000.00
|_8)|Cooperative Agreemeni-Public Imp Chy of Loma Linda {Intarsection Rediands/Cakfomia 5,500,000.00 5.500,00000 | BOND/RPTIF 3 -
B)iCooparative Agreement-Public Imp City of Loma Linda Wesl road-Redlands 1o Barden 32006,000.00 3200000000 | BOND/RPTTF s -
10)|Cooperative Agreement-Public Imp. Chy of Loma Linda Van Leuven Ext-Orange Grove to Carofne 1,400,000,00 140000000 | BOND/RPTTE 5 -
113|Cooperative Agreemeni-Public Imp City of Loma Linda Stewart Widenng, Sampus to Anderson 2498,000.60 2,000,000.00 { SOND/RPTIF 5 -
Cooparative Agraemsnt-Public Imp Cly of Loma Linda Calfifornia Widening, Redlands {0 Beron 2,500,000.00 2500000.00 | BOND/RPTTF 5 .
reament-Public Im| Clty of Loma Linda Mt Viaw Avel 10 inlerchange 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 | BOND/RPTTF 5 -
raemeni-Public Imp Chy of Loma Linda Poplar Bridge Widening 700.000.60 700.000.00 F BOND/RPTTF $ -
reement-Public Im; Clty of Loma Linda Rhonda Exi-Redlands o Mission 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 | BOND/RPTTF 5 .
teement-Pyblic Imp CHy of Loma Linda Benten Starm Draln Ext. Barten fo Lawion 450.000.60 450,060.00 | BOND/RPTIT $ .
recment-Public Im| Clty of Loma Linda Eenlon Storm Draln Ext. LPRR 1o San Timeled 300,000.00 300,000.00 | BONDIRPTTE 5 -
reernant-Public Imp City of Larna Linda Barlan Stonm Dral - New Jarsay 10 San Timob 350.000.00 350.000.00 | BOND/RPITE % .
City of Loma Linda New Jersey Stonm Drain-Barion to Missien Zar] 900,000.00 $00,000.00 | BONDIRPTTF ] -
General Envicenmenial Mgmi S{Mal and remedialion 3.006.00 RPTTF 5 -
Bricklsy Enviconmenist Mzintenance and ramediation 7.00C.00 RPTTFE 7.000.00 5700060
Wiidan Housing I Services 235000 2.356.00 LMIHE 350.00 200.00 200.060 260.00 200600 200.00 | $  1,350.00
Cosico Hatiorias for GO monilors 300.00 300.00 LMIHF 5 -
Facific Homs Construction Homa Improvamant Assitanca 4.700.00 4.700.00 LMIHF 5 -
£ Ceontracting, Inc Home Impravement Assistance 4,780.00 4.760.00 LMIHF 3 -
Republic Services Dumpster Clean -Up program 1.270.00 1.270.00 LMIHF 5 -
Misc. VendorsfHomeowners | Home Impravemsant Assistancs 420.00 420.00 LMIHE 4 -
28)|Relocalion Assistarice Erick Parades Assistance 1o rakocals per 2gresment 5.205.00 8.205.00 LMIHF £95.00 495.00 495.00 495.00 495.00 49500 F 3 2,070.00
29} Opan Space Land Maist. County of Riverside Bropery Taxes 13.560.00 $2.580.00 RPTTF 5 -
30}|Econbmic Devslopment. US Bank Corporalion RDA Conferenca - Travel and Tralnlng 466.00 400.00 RETTF 5 .
31}jOparation-Rreparty Meint, JJ Ramirez {Ameka Ramirez) |lmoation Maintenance &) Hertage Park/ Erink 30.000.00 50.000.00 RETTE §.345.00 5,040.00 5,040.09 504000 5.040.00 5.04500| % 30,550.00
| 32)i Operation-Property Maint. Jon's Flags & Poles Elzgs for Civic Cenler 505.00 505.00 RPTTE ] .
33 Cperalion-Preperty Maint, Ron White Fibar te Councd Chambar 1.200.00 1.200.80 RPTTF $ .
| 24)10peralion-Preperty Mainl, Anixar Fiber to Councl Chamber 420.00 420.00 RPTTF § -
35)|Opemtion-Property Mant. Elactrenks Desian Sokuti Audio Repairs Counti Cl 12.350.00 12.350.00 RFTTF 5 .
38} Operalion-Property Maint. KD Sales/FD Contracting Alf Condilloner and fnsiafation 1,250.00 1,250.00 RPTTF 500,00 750.00 $ 1,250.00
A7) s )
23) 5 N
29 s ;
40) 5 .
[Taiab - This #age $ 682400100013 68243681000 5 2190800 )5 2489400)5 15704005 1580400]%5 1459400(35 1589700 5100,272.00
* The Praliminary Draft of the Recognized Obligation Paymant Schedula (RCPS) was. and d by the Redavalop Agenty on 27,2011, An A ded P y Dratt of the Recognized Obligation Paymeant Schedule (RGPS} was submitted and

Al total due during facal vezrand f

approval by the Redevelepment Agency on 1124112 pries to di

“** Funding from the

‘LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Hou

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

The frial R izad Qblig

Bonds - Bond proceeds

are prof d
{Forfizcal 2011-12 only, referances to RPTTF could alzo mean tax increment afiocated ta the Agency prics ta February 1, 2012.)

Paymant 8cheduls (IROPS) Is to be completed by 3/1/4012 by the Successor Agency, and subsequently be approved by the Oversight Boad and audited by the Caunty.

sing Fund

A -

Aﬁ ney Adm_l_t]_istrative A%Sowa__r.lce




Marme of Redavelopment Agency:

Loma Linda Redevalopment Agency

Page 1 of 1 Pages

Aftachment No. 1

Project Area{s) Project Areas - Griglnal, Amended and Project Area #2
OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Curi Eell q
Totaf Outstanding Frsca vear a0ia| SO 1 Payments by Month - January through June 2012
Project Mamna £ Debt Obligation Payge Description Debt or Obligation 2012 of Funds *** Jan Feb March Apil May Juna Tetal
1)|Seclion 33401 Paymenis County of San Bemarding Payments per former CRE 33401 1,072.468.00 768,289.00 RPTTF 192,072.25 1920722518  384,144.50
2)|Sec1inn 33401 Paymaenis Floog Contral District Payments per former CRY 33401 3453, 743.00 139,1265.00 RPTT# 34,784.50 34,781.501 8 $9,563.00
3)|Section 33401 Payments Library Paytants per former CRL 33401 1,846 870.00 74,357,00 RPTTF 18,596.25 18,509.25 § § 37,198.50
4)|Seclion 33676 Payments Community College District Payments per former CRL 33676 473,972.00 9.664.00 RPTTE 2,4168.00 241600 & 4,832 00
5}[Sedlfon 33676 Payments Superintendent of Schools Paymants per former CRL 33578 £8,252.00 1432.00 | RPTTF 353.00 353001 3 708.00
Rediands Unifiad School Dislrict Paymants per CRL 33607.7 7,930,695.00 383.277.00 RPTTF 186,852.00 198.326.00 | 3 383,277.00
County Superintendent-GAD1 Payments per CRE 336077 196,756.82 9.511.00 APTTF 4,630.00 4872008 9.511.00
City of Loma Linda Payments per CRL 33607.7 2,155,927, 00 134,584.00 RPTTF 65.651.00 G884300]5  134.594.00
San Bemnardino Community College Paymenis per CRL 33607.7 1,347.020.00 £5,099.00 RPTTF 31.754.00 3334500 § £65,099.00
10)iStatutery Payments-Project Area #1 | Infand Empire JT Resource Conservation District | Paymenis per CRL 33607.7 48,652.00 2,351.00 RPTTF 1,147.00 1204001 § 235100
11){Statutory Payments-Project Area #1__|San Bemardino Valey Conservation District Paymenis per CRI, 33607.7 41.458.00 2,004.00 RPTTF a7r.on 10276018 2,004.90
12)istalu!nry Paymenis-Project Area #1  [San Bamarding Vailey #unicipal Water District Payments per CRL 33607.7 693.188.00 33,501.0¢ RPTIF 16,341.00 17,160.00 | § 33.:501.00
13)iStatutory Paymanis-Projact Arga #2  |Counly Genaral Fund Payments per CRL 33607.7 2,260,424.00 30,848.00 RPTIF 14,225.00 16,623.00 | § 20,848.00
nis-Project Area #2 _ [Flood Control Zene 3 Faymenis per CRL 3368677 438.401,00 5,996.00 RPTIF 276500 323100 | S 5,996.00
18)ESiatulory Prymanis-Preject Area #2  |Flaod Conteal Ac 13-6 Paymenis per CRL 33667.7 39,925.00 272.00 RPTIF 126.00 14600 | 3 27200
¥ Paymants-Projact Area #2  [Gounty Fres Library Payments per CRL 33607.7 26267500 3.585.00 RPTTIF 1.653.00 1,9320013 3,885.00
17’)EStalulnry Paymanis-Project Area#2  |County Superintendent-GAG1 Paymenis per CRL 33807.7 122,298.00 1,669.00 RETIF 770.00 Be8.001 8 1,669.00
18)E51Blulury Payments-Project Area#2 |Gty of Loma Linda Payments per CRL 336077 1,188,589.00 24,851.00 RPTIF 11,506.00 134450015 24,951.00
19){Stalutery Paymanis-Project Area #2 _|San Bemardine Gommunity Collags Paymenis psr CRL 32607.7 875,622.00 11,850.00 RETEF %,510,00 64400018 11.930.00
20){Stalutory Payments-Project Area #2__|infand Empire JT Resource Conservalion Disirict Paymenis per CRL 33867.7 35,083.00 47800 | RPTIF 221,00 258001 % 479.00
21){51aiulury Paymanis-Preject Area #2  |San Bemarding Valley Conservation District Payments per CRL 338077 2542200 347,00 RPTTF 160.00 187001 S 347.00
22 y Paymenis-Project Area #2 __|San Barnardine Valley Municipal Water District Payments per CRL 33507.7 474, 3537.00 6,432,00 RETTF 2.886.00 346500 F S 5,432 OO
23)|Secticn 33401 Payments Redlands Unified School District {Lawis Propery) |Agreement dated June 30,1987 1,054,722 00 72,800.00 RAPTTF. 36,400.00 3640000 | S 72,800.00
24)|City Loan entered into on 1/1/2003 thru|City of Loma Linda-Water Acquistion Fund (38) from Dovelopment Impact Fees £d 38 4412 088.01 4,412,088.01 RPTTE 79588801 | 5 795888.01
25)|City Loan enisred Inte on 1/1/2003 thru|City of Loma Linda-Speciat Prolecls Fund {43} from Special Capital Projecis Fd 43 2,567 254.01 2 567,254.01 RPTTE 1,000.000.00 | $ 1,000000.00
26)| Unpaid Interest on City Loans a3 of BCHy of Loma Linda-YWater Acquistion Fund (38) Davelopmant Impact Feas Fd 36 3,118,885.01 3,118,858.01 RPTTF 204111.89 [ 204,111.99
27)|Unpald Interest on Cify Loans as of 8/34City of Loma Linda-Spacial Projects Fund (43) Spaclal Capital Projecls £d 43 88,089.25 88,058.25 RFTITF 0.00]% -
$ -
S -
5 -
31) s -
32) 5 -
) s -
Tatals - Other Obligations [s 3s283825.10]8 11.989.813.28 ] [s3s2763.00]s - [$2a822200]s - Is . |5 2.65412500] 5 3.288,110.00
tember 27, 2011, An Amended Preliminary Draft of the Recognized Obli i

the Redavefopment Agency on U242 prier to dl.
*= Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projectad.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (Forfiscal 201112 only, refarences to RPTTF sauld alse mean tax increment allecated to the Agency prior t February 1, 2042.)
RFTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

1 'LMIHF - Low and Moderata Income Housing Fund

* The Pretiminary Draft of the Recegnlzed Gbligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) was carnp!ehd and approved by tha R:
4 Olinath

The Inltial Recogni:

Paymant

Bonds - Sond procosds

t Agencyon

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

la {ROPS) was submitted and approval by
hadule (IROPS} i to be completed by 3171012 by the Successor Agency, and subsaquantly be approved by the Gvenligh’t Boad and audited by the County.




